Keyport Bayfront Business Cooperative (KBBC)

ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that effective January 1, 2026, the Keyport Bayfront Business Cooperative {KBBC) will
hold its monthly meetings on Tuesdays at 7:00PM in Keyport Boreugh Hall, Councii Chambers, 70 W. Front
Street, Keyport, Ni:

Wednesday, Jahuary 14

Wednesday, February i1

Wednesday, March 11

Wednesday, April 8

Wednesday, May 13

Wednesday, June 10

Wednesday, July 8

Wednesday, August 12

Wednesday, September 9

Wednesday, October 14

Wednesday, November 11

Wednesday, December 9

Formal action may be taken at these meetings. This notice Is provided in accordance with the requirements
of P.L, 1975, Ch. 231, Open Public Meetings Act {Sunshine Law Notice).

Melissa O'Connell
KBBC Vice President



